Polk County Virtual Academy	
Polk County School District	

MISSION STATEMENT

The belief that all students deserve an educational program tailored to meet individual needs will drive the efforts of the Polk County Virtual Academy (PCVA). The academy can provide opportunities for student choice in all aspects of learning including where, when, and what to learn by providing personalized learning for students through a virtual curriculum. Partnering with families and the community, Polk County Virtual Academy will provide K-12 students flexible learning choices that offer support and acceleration to promote college, career, and citizenship readiness. Additionally, students may choose to participate in community service opportunities and real world apprenticeships.

LEA # HISTORY

LEA#	Charter Name	Date Effective	Contract
5703703	Polk County Virtual Academy	October 19, 2017	Expires June 30, 2023

BACKGROUND

Decision Making Body	Type of Hearing	Decision/Details	Date
Charter Authorizing Panel	Application Hearing	Panel Approved	October 19, 2017

State Board	Consideration of Panel Decision	Board voted Not Review Panel's decision	November 9, 2017
Charter Authorizing Panel	Amendment Request Relocate Campus from 700 South Morrow to 110 East Boundary, Mena	Considered and Approved	May 16, 2018
State Board	Consideration of Panel Decision	Board voted Not Review Panel's decision	June 14, 2018
Charter Authorizing Panel	Amendment Request Transition to new Standards for Accreditati on	Considered and Approved	September 19, 2018
State Board	Consideration of Panel Decision	Board voted Not Review Panel's decision	October 11, 2018
Charter Authorizing Panel	Amendment Request Transition to new Standards for Accreditati on	Considered and Approved	November 13, 2018
State Board	Consideration of Panel Decision	Board voted Not Review Panel's decision	December 13, 2018

Charter Authorizing Panel	Amendment Request Waivers of:	Considered and Approved	February 25, 2019
State Board	Load Consideration of Panel Decision	Board voted Not Review Panel's decision	March 14, 2019